
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/033912-2024 

Tender

Female Supported Accommodation (Hostel) - Mariposa
House

Oxleas NHS Foundation Trust

F02: Contract notice

Notice identifier: 2024/S 000-033912

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-04af8c  

Published 21 October 2024, 11:10am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Oxleas NHS Foundation Trust

Pinewood House Pinewood Place

Dartford

DA2 7WG

Contact

Busayo Omoyajowo

Email

busayo.omoyajowo@gstt.nhs.uk

Country

United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/033912-2024
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/033912-2024
mailto:busayo.omoyajowo@gstt.nhs.uk


Page 2 to 7

Region code

UKJ41 - Medway

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.oxleas.nhs.uk

Buyer's address

https://www.oxleas.nhs.uk

I.3) Communication

The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access, free of
charge, at

https://health-family.force.com/s/Welcome

Additional information can be obtained from the above-mentioned address

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted electronically via

https://health-family.force.com/s/Welcome

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted to the above-mentioned address

Electronic communication requires the use of tools and devices that are not generally
available. Unrestricted and full direct access to these tools and devices is possible, free of
charge, at

https://health-family.force.com/s/Welcome

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Health

https://www.oxleas.nhs.uk
https://www.oxleas.nhs.uk
https://health-family.force.com/s/Welcome
https://health-family.force.com/s/Welcome
https://health-family.force.com/s/Welcome


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Female Supported Accommodation (Hostel) - Mariposa House

Reference number

ST24-P232

II.1.2) Main CPV code

70333000 - Housing services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Oxleas NHS Foundation Trust, on behalf of the South London Partnership (SLP) are seeking
a
social care provider to join us in the day to day management and support of a 24 hour
supported
hostel in partnership with our Forensic Community Service (FCS) team that includes our
Consultant
Clinical Psychologist and Approved Clinician, Forensic Community Psychiatric Nurse
(FCPN),
Occupational Therapist, Senior Social Worker/Clinical Team Leader and Consultant
Psychiatrist.
Mariposa House is supported accommodation commissioned by the South London
Partnership
(SLP) for women who are ready to progress from secure conditions, but due to their
complexity are
unsuitable for generic community placements.

II.1.5) Estimated total value

Value excluding VAT: £3,000,000



Page 4 to 7

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKI - London

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Oxleas NHS Foundation Trust, on behalf of the South London Partnership (SLP) are seeking
a social care provider to join us in the day to day management and support of a 24 hour
supported hostel in partnership with our Forensic Community Service (FCS) team that
includes our Consultant Clinical Psychologist and Approved Clinician, Forensic Community
Psychiatric Nurse (FCPN), Occupational Therapist, Senior Social Worker/Clinical Team
Leader and Consultant Psychiatrist.
Mariposa House is supported accommodation commissioned by the South London
Partnership (SLP) for women who are ready to progress from secure conditions, but due to
their complexity are unsuitable for generic community placements.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement
documents

II.2.6) Estimated value

Value excluding VAT: £3,000,000

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing
system

Start date

1 April 2025

End date

31 March 2030



Page 5 to 7

This contract is subject to renewal

Yes

Description of renewals

2+

II.2.10) Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: No

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 6 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate

Date

9 December 2024

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted

English

IV.2.6) Minimum time frame during which the tenderer must maintain the
tender

Duration in months: 4 (from the date stated for receipt of tender)

IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders

Date

9 December 2024

Local time

12:00pm

Section VI. Complementary information



Page 7 to 7

VI.1) Information about recurrence

This is a recurrent procurement: Yes

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Royal Courts of Justice

Strand

London

WC2A 2LL,

Country

United Kingdom

Internet address

https://www.theroyalcourtsofjustice.com

VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures

Royal Courts of Justice

Strand

London

WC2A 2LL,

Country

United Kingdom

Internet address

https://www.theroyalcourtsofjustice.com

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

https://www.theroyalcourtsofjustice.com
https://www.theroyalcourtsofjustice.com
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.3) Communication
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.5) Estimated total value
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.6) Estimated value
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
	II.2.10) Information about variants
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
	IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted
	IV.2.6) Minimum time frame during which the tenderer must maintain the tender
	IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.1) Information about recurrence
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body
	VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures



		2025-07-21T00:41:39+0100
	TCPDF




